
NATIONAL IRRIGATION COMMISSION LIMITED 
 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
BID NO. –NIC/G006/2018 

 

PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT PUMP FOR 
UPPER RHYMESBURY 

1.            The National Irrigation Commission Limited (NIC) invites bids from eligible 
Bidders for the Procurement and Installation of Replacement Pump for Upper 
Rhymesbury in the Parish of Clarendon. The NIC  as part of its strategic objective for the 
financial year 2018-2019 has set itself a target to reduce pump downtime as well as future 
failure risk in order to increase service quality by identifying inefficient and 
malfunctioning pump and replace same. The Replacement Pump and Motor  are to be 
installed at Upper Rhymesbury located in Clarendon. Delivery period is expected within 
3-4 months of signing the contract. 

2.            To be eligible, local entities/representative for the manufacturer of the electrical 
motors are required to be currently registered with the National Contracts Commission 
in the Category Industrial, Construction Equipment and Machinery OR General Services 
specializing in irrigation equipment, machinery, pipes and fittings. Bidders must possess 
a valid Tax Compliance Letter/ Certificate (TCC) accompanied by a Bid Security of 
Twenty Five Thousand Jamaican Dollars (J$25,000.00) 

3.            Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information, and may inspect the 
Bidding Document by contacting:  

                                                 The Procurement Manager – Wesley Blake 
National Irrigation Commission Limited 

191 Old Hope Road, Kingston 6 
Tel: 977-6446/4022  Cell.482-3212 
E-mail: wesleyb@nicjamaica.com   

 
4. Bid Collection Period: May 21, 2018 to June 8, 2018 from 9.00 am – 3.00 pm.  The 

Bidding Document may be purchased upon payment upon a non-refundable fee Three 

Thousand Jamaican Dollars (J$3000.00) in cash or certified cheque made payable to the 
NIC.  

 
5.    Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after bid closing and must be delivered to 
the address below on or before 12:00 noon Friday June 15, 2018, and deposited in the 

mailto:wesleyb@nicjamaica.com


Tender Box located in the Administrative Building at the address above.  Late bids will 
be rejected. 
 
6.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to 
attend in person at the address below at 12:15 p.m. Friday June 15, 2018. Tenders shall be 
appropriately marked on the outside of the sealed envelope: 
 
PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT PUMP FOR UPPER 
RHYMESBURY 
 
Bids submitted by Bidders who do not purchase the Bid Document from the National 
Irrigation Commission will be rejected. 

 


